COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
11 Stanwix Street
Room 230
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING Phone: (412) 565-5616/5614
Toll Free: 1-888-322-3664
Fax: {412) 565-5633/565-2840
www.dpw.state.pa.us

Mailing Date: }AR 2 4 20m:

Mr. Greg Malisky, Senior Director
Presbyterian.Senior Care, Inc.
Southminster Place

880 South Main Street
Washington, Pennsyivania 15301

Dear Mr. Malisky:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on January
4. 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

Sincerely,

N Agme A
e
nine Wenzig

Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure(s)
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASEHINGTON, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUN

15301 415930

B

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
01/0472011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, T, Newman
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DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
16b The policy for reportable incidents and conditions W Vi WFJ“:’?A&-W{S’&? B LORS
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, PA

15301

- CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER

415930

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/04/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

{Required on FIRST PAGE oaly unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ___
[f 2 { 1< ) (t
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does not recor) VERIFIED BY
42b On the evening of 12/30/10, staff member A > - st/ oY) =

A resident may not slapped resident across the left side of the face. /}ézf;f £ STREH S A “m

be neglected ¥ Staff member A returned to the resident's room 70 P ES @/‘WM ‘o

inti m?gat od, later in the shift and resident asked staff member

physically or verbally
abused, mistreated,
subjected to
corperal pumshment
or disciplined in any
way.

member A responded, "because [ am bigger than
you.” During the same evening Staff member B
overheard resident #1 state to staff member A, "I

face." Resident#1 reported incident to staff
member F on the moming of 12/3140. Staff

member F notified admiristrator and intemal
investigation began on 12/31710.
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NAME AND ADDRESS QF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, P4

15301

415930

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

01/0452011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple

SIGNATYURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ™
/@ s/
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CATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa_Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, PA 15301

415930

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection)
01/04/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

representatives produce the plan)

OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
/ 5§L\ 2 5-*’((
N~
.FLAN OF CORRECTION ‘
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLLANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
services with . b‘ / A
reasonable skill and ’ - . >
safety. 5-%&_ wild 47 /3’ ted 2
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 830 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, PA

15301

415930

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include al! dates of the inspection)

01/04/2011

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

{Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION -
/\{\ﬁ~/\.w 25
e
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
18ic The following medications were found in resident - -
A resident who #2's bedroom: Bepreve 1.5% (eye drops), 2 M A APAED e & LU & P TTEN
desires to bottles of Refresh tears (eye drops) and 1 tube of A SAF s e Ww

seff-administer his
rnedications shall be
assessed by a
physician,
physician’s assistant
or certified
registered nurse
practitioner
regarding the abiiity
to self-administer
and the need for
medication
reminders.

Wes

Betamethascone Cipropionate .05% {cream).
Resident #2's medical evaluation (dated 4/23/10}
states that resident canno! self~administer
medications.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 380 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, PA

§5301

415930

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/04/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazzz, T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

{Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipte

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assurs the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
252 Resident #1's record does not include a copy of N /ﬁ . -
. reportable incidents and conditions. Facility policy \W - ;
E:g:dressr:gﬁ?:;u de states that reportable incidents and policies will be 77 / ﬂwf / :.’f /ﬁf @‘FJ
: stored in the administrative offices, which is LT GO = .
the following separate from where resident records are stored, /R d / < KPP
information: AR STNT
(1} Name, gender, W
33{2'2‘?3%32'.‘2 o 7 - A 7y Moty YA ST Y
Security number. FrAGT ﬂa‘;wr,y& = ) P
(2) Race, height, = SRS C LD A

weight, color of hair,
color of eyes,
religious affiliation, if
any. and identifying .
rrarks.

(3} A photograph of
the resident that is
nomore than 2
years old.

(4} Language or
means of
communication
spoken or used by
the resident.

(8) The name,
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, P4

15301

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
415930

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/0442011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION A
e S-Sl
-/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFPLIANCE violatioq, as well a3 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

address, telephone
number and
relationship of a
desighated person
to be contacted in
case of an
emergency.

(6} The name,
address and
telephone number of
the resigdent's
physician or source
of health care,

(7} The current and
previous 2 years’
physician’s
examination reports,
including copies of
the medical
evaluation forms.
{8) Alistof
prascribed
medications, OTC
medications and
CAM.

(9) Dietary

Western Region

Lrp 0
[ et

11 201

Adut Residential Licensing




9

P.

No. 1342

7:01PM

Mar. 10. 2011

YIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, PA

15501

415930

CURRENT LICENSE NUMRER

INSPECTION DATES (Include ail dates of the Inspection)

01/04/201 1

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

L. Mazza, T. Newman
PRINTED NAME AND TIiTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION e
g s
e
PLAN CF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

restrictians, if any.
(10} A record of
incident reports for
the individuzal
resident.

(11} A list of
allergies, if any.

(12) The
docurnentation of
health care semvices
and orders,
including orders for
the services of
visiting nurse or
horre health
agencies.

{13) The
preadmission
screening, intial
intake assessment
and the most current
versian of the
annual assessment,
{14} A support pian.
(15} Applicable
court order, if any.

Wastern Region
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, PA 15301

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
415930

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection}
01/04/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required or FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION

& ?)""’Lg—"("\

REGULATION

55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
. YERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION

(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
does not recur) VERIFIED BY

(16} The resident's
medical insurance
information.

{17) The date of
entrance into the
home, relocations
and discharges,
including the
transfer of the
resident to other
homes owned by the
same legal entity,
(18) Aninventory of
the resident’s
personal property as
voluntarily declared
by the resident upeon
admission and
voluntarily updated,
(19) Aninventory of
the resident's P H
property entrusted to \w‘@stefn Reglon
the administrator for
safekeeping.

{20) The financial fim 14
records of residents as 11 20M

2ot Residential Licensing
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MATN STREET WASHINGTON, PA 15301 415930

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/04/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
L. Mazza, T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless raultiple
tepresentatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QOF FLAN OF DATE
CORRECTICON
*\/\ ' =y
FLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include g step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 YERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
recelving assistance
with financial
management.

{21) The reason for
termination of
SeNiCes or transfer
ofthe resident, the
date of transfer and
the destination.
{22} Copfes of
transfer and
discharge
summarnes from
hospitals, if
available.

(23} If the resident
dies in the home, a
copy of the official
death certificate.
(24) Signed
notification of rights,
grievance
procedures and
applicable consent
to treatment
protections specified

Western Region
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SOUTHMINSTER PLACE, 880 SOUTH MAIN STREET WASHINGTON, PA 15301

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
415930

INSPECTICN DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
01/04/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| & Mazza, T. Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF C

representatives produce the plan)

ORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE caly unless mu ltiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
1S
FLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATICN VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a3 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
in41,

{25) A copy of the
resident-home
contract.

(26) A termination
notice, if any

Western Begion
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